SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 28th August 1998

S.I. No. 27

[Legal Notice No. 102]

IMMIGRATION ACT 1978

(NO. 27 of 1998)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(1) (g) of the Immigration Act 1978, the Minister of Commerce, Employment and Tourism hereby exempts -

KEVIN RICHARDT ABDUL RAHEEM AHMED MARSUIK LARS ERIK ALDEMAR BJORKSTEN K. SAASTAMOINEN J. KONTSAS M. TEPPO

from the provisions of section 6(1) of the said Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of August 1998.

DANIEL ENELE KWANAIRARA Minister of Commerce, Employment and Tourism [Legal Notice No. 103]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT 1973

(No. 4 of 1973)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 52(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, 1973, I BARTHOLOMEW ULUFA'ALU, Acting Minister of Finance, do hereby exempt

ANISIA FA'ARI

from the requirements of section 2(2) of the said Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of August 1998.

BARTHOLOMEW ULUFA' ALU Acting Minister of Finance

[Legal Notice No. 104]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(L.N. NO. 43 OF 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF ELECTORAL COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 57(1) (b) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Services Commission, I, PAUL JOSEPH TOVUA, OBE, Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

PHILIP SOLODIA FUNIFAKA

to be a member of the Electoral Commission for a period of four (4) years from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this twelveth day of August 1998.

PAUL JOSEPH TOVUA Acting Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd